Client#: 652 LSAASSOCI1

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIAB	ILITY INSURANCE	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/23/2012		
PRODUCER Dealey, Renton & Associates P. O. Box 12675	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.			
Oakland, CA 94604-2675 510 465-3090	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #		
LSA Associates, Inc. 20 Executive Park, Suite 200, Irvine , CA 92614	INSURER A: Hartford Fire Ins. Co.  INSURER B: Twin City Fire Ins. Co.  INSURER C: Travelers Property Casualty Co INSURER D: Catlin Specialty Ins. Co.			
	INSURER E:			

#### **COVERAGES**

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	57CESOF4492	09/30/12	09/30/13	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$300,000
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000
	X BI/PD Ded:5,000				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC					
Α	X ANY AUTO	57UUNIF1488	09/30/12	09/30/13	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$
					AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$
В	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	57HUON0012	09/30/12	09/30/13	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
						\$
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$
	RETENTION \$					\$
С	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND UB3946T78A	UB3946T78A	09/30/12	09/30/13	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000,000
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000,000
D	OTHER Professional	CPV6710060913	09/30/12	09/30/13	\$2,000,000 per claim	
	Liability				\$4,000,000 annl agg	r.
DES	PRINTION OF ORERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LI ES / EVOLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	EMENT / SPECIAL PRO	WISIONS		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

General Liability Excludes Claims Arising Out of the Performance of Professional Services.

Project: College Park HS Athletic Facilities Improvements CEQA

The District, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers are Additional Insureds as respects to general liability and automobile liability per policy form wording. Such insurance is primary and non contributory.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION			
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION			
Mount Diablo Unifed School District	DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL30_ DAYS WRITTEN			
Attn: Timothy Cody	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
3333 Ronald Way	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
Concord, CA 94519	REPRESENTATIVES.			
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
	Anlie LA Jelson			

#### POLICY NUMBER: 57CESOF4492

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

#### **SCHEDULE**

### Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

#### **Location(s) Of Covered Operations**

NAME OF ADDITIONAL INSURED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS CONTINUED: The District, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers

Mount Diablo Unifed School District

Attn: Timothy Cody 3333 Ronald Way Concord, CA 94519

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
  - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
  - The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

**B.** With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

### EXCERPTS FROM CA 00001 (1001) HARTFORD BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE

Insured: LSA Associates, Inc.
Policy Number:57UUNIF1488
Policy Effective Dates: 09/30/12

**Additional Insured:** 

NAME OF ADDITIONAL INSURED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS CONTINUED: The District, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers

#### Additional Insured: SECTION II - LIABILITY COVERAGE

- 1. WHO IS AN INSURED: The following are "insureds"
- c. Anyone liable for the conduct of an "insured"...but only to the extent of that liability.

#### **Primary Insurance: SECTION IV – BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS**

- B. General Conditions 5. Other Insurance
- a. For any covered "auto" you own, this Coverage Form provides primary insurance. For any covered "auto" you don't own, the insurance provide by this Coverage Form is excess over any other collectible insurance.
- c. Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. above, this Coverage Form's Liability Coverage is primary for any liability assumed under an "insured contract".

#### **Cross Liability Clause: SECTION V – DEFINITIONS**

G. "Insured" means any person or organization qualifying as an insured in the Who is An Insured provision of the applicable coverage. Except with respect to the Limit of Insurance, the coverage afforded applies separately to each insured who is seeking coverage or against whom a claim or "suit" is brought.

#### **EXCERPTS FROM HA9916 (0302)**

## HARTFORD COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE BROAD FORM ENDORSEMENT

15. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION – We waive any right of recovery we may have against any person or organization with whom you have a written contract that requires such waiver because of payments we make for damages under this Coverage Form.

# WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

ENDORSEMENT WC 99 03 76 (00) --

POLICY NUMBER: UB3946T78A

# WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT - CALIFORNIA (BLANKET WAIVER)

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule.

You must maintain payroll records accurately segregating the remuneration of your employees while engaged in the work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be % of the California workers' compensation premium otherwise due on such remuneration.

#### **Schedule**

#### **Person or Organization:**

**Job Description:** 

Project: College Park HS Athletic Facilities Improvements CEQA The District, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers

Mount Diablo Unifed School District Attn: Timothy Cody 3333 Ronald Way Concord, CA 94519

DATE OF ISSUE: 09/30/12